Public Hearing

Notice posted May 9, 2022 by The City of Pine Springs, Minnesota

The City of Pine Springs will hold a public hearing 7:30 PM Tuesday July 5th, 2022 at Mahtomedi Public Works Department, 1250 Lincolntown Ave. Mahtomedi to consider an amendment to Ordinance 28 – Parking Control Zone Schedule.

Under consideration will be: Ordinance 29 - An Ordinance Amending the City of Pine Springs Zoning Code To Revise Off Street Parking Regulations

The proposed ordinance can be viewed and downloaded on the City website (cityofpinesprings.org) or obtained by calling the City at 651/777-5720.

Further information can be obtained by calling the City 651/770-5720.

This notice posted May 9, 2022 on the City Website, the City Information Board, and published in the White Bear Press.

Randilynn Christensen - Mayor - City of Pine Springs